X10581.40

12/08/04

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (P&v. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office 07-01-2008 d PCT 25 JUN 2008 cuments or the new address(es) below. To the Director of the U.S. Patent an 103511523 ss of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Masatsugu Tomida Sony Corporation Name: Internal Address: X No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Street Address: 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): 1-7-1 Konan Minato-Ku, Tokyo Execution Date(s): June 12, 2008 108-0075 JAPAN Merger Change of Name x Assignment Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement City:_ Government Interest Assignment State: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Zip: Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) Other attached? X This document is being filed together with a new application 4. Application or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) This application Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 1 patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher M. Tobin 40.00 RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: SON-3866 Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Х Suite 501 **Enclosed** None required (government interest not affecting title) Washington City: 8. Payment Information 20036 State: Zip: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers (202) 955-3750 **Expiration Date** Phone Number: 18-0013 (202) 955-3751 Fax Number: b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name Christopher M. Tobin cmt@raderfishman.com Email Address: 9. Signature: June 25, 2008 Signature Ronald P. Kananen - 24,104 Total number of pages including cover 2 Christopher M. Tobin – 40,290 sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

> 96/30/2008 MJAMA1 98000049 180013 12087047 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

> > PATENT REEL: 021186 FRAME: 0662

S07P1529US00 SON-3866

		,			Docket Number:	
	•		ASSIGNMEN	₹ T		
only one name is DISPLAY DEV	listed belo	ow) or a joint	ow named inventor, residing a inventor (if plural names are l CAL ELEMENT DRIVING I	listed below) of cer	rtain new and useful imp	rovements in
for which applica and address;	tion for Le	tters Patent of	f the United States of America	was executed by n	ne on the date indicated r	next to my name
Tokyo, Japan (he said application d	ereinafter re lisclosing t	eferenced as AS he invention a	ny Corporation, a Japanese c SSIGNEE) is desirous of acquir and in, to and under any Lette and all foreign countries;	ring all interest in, t	o and under said invention	n,
the receipt and su hereby assign, sel interest in the said Patent of the Unite rights and/or convergeting to Patent adheres, and to an patents in the Unit	fficiency of and trans of invention ed States, a ention rights, Designs of ther beed States a	f which are he fer unto the san, said applicate and countries fits under the Internal and Industrial enefits accruing and countries for	n consideration of the sum of Orceby acknowledged, I, as a solid ASSIGNEE, its successors, tion, including any divisions a preign thereto, which may be grantional Convention for the I Models, and any other intermigence to accrue to me with responeign thereto, and I hereby auto SSIGNEE, as the assignee of the succession of the sum of the su	le or joint inventor assigns, and legal and continuations to granted for said inverteetion of Industrational agreement to the filing of thorize and request	r as indicated below, by the representatives, the entire hereof, and in and to any vention, and in and to any crial Property, Inter-Americant to which the United State applications for patents the Commissioner of Patents	hese presents do e right, title and and all Letters and all priority ican Convention ates of America s or securing of
ASSIGNEE or its and without further	designee, er remuner	as ASSIGNEE ation, in order	necessary or desirable and la or its successors, assigns and to perfect title in said inven ed States and countries foreign	legal representativ	es may from time-to-tim	e present to me
papers for applicati	ion for for ers Patent	eign patents, f	cute and deliver and without for filing subdivisions of said a granted for my aforesaid inver	application for pat	ent, and or, for obtaining	any reissue or
relating to said app	lication, s	aid invention a	EE will, upon its request, be pand said Letters Patent and legame in any interference or litig	gal equivalents in	foreign countries as may	and documents be known and
And I here would conflict with	by covena this assig	nt that no assig nment and salo	gnment, sale, agreement or end e.	cumbrance has bee	π or will be made or ente	ered into which
And I here this application in t	by authori he spaces	ze and request that follow: In	my attorney(s) of record in the	is application to in	sert the serial number an	d filing date of
This assign	ment exec	uted on the da	ates indicated below.			
Masatsu	ıgu TOMI	DA				
Name of first or so!	e inventor			Exe	ecution date of U.S. Pate	nt Application
Kanagaw	a, Japan	n				

PATENT

June 12, 2008

Date of this assignment

RECORDED: 06/25/2008 REEL: 021186 FRAME: 0663

Residence of first or sole inventor

Masatsugn Tomida
Signature of first or sole inventor